
ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-06-10T22:20:49.868.999.
 

 Processed Sun Jun 11 00:28:39 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170610_222048__dat00.bin

        

-2000

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

        

-6000
-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000
6000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
 Time (s) from 2017-06-10T22:20:49.868.999

-4000

-2000

0

2000

4000
6000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

      

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

      

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10-1 100 101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
Time (s) from 2017-06-10T22:20:49.868.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -2462
 
 mx: 1734
 
 µ: -1.2
 
 σ: 23.7

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -7156
 
 mx: 5903
 
 µ: -8.1
 
 σ: 80.0

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -4698
 
 mx: 5718
 
 µ: -9.3
 
 σ: 68.9



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-06-10T22:20:49.868.999.  Part 117/147
 

 Processed Sun Jun 11 00:28:45 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170610_222048__dat00.bin

     

-2000

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-6000
-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000
6000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

116.0 116.2 116.4 116.6 116.8
 Time (s) from 2017-06-10T22:20:49.868.999

-3000
-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

116.0 116.2 116.4 116.6 116.8
Time (s) from 2017-06-10T22:20:49.868.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -2462
 
 mx: 1734
 
 µ: -1.2
 
 σ: 32.0

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -7156
 
 mx: 5903
 
 µ: -8.1
 
 σ: 111.5

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -3077
 
 mx: 2746
 
 µ: -9.3
 
 σ: 77.2



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-06-10T22:20:49.868.999.  Part 92/147
 

 Processed Sun Jun 11 00:28:46 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170610_222048__dat00.bin

     

-2000
-1500
-1000
-500

0
500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

91.0 91.2 91.4 91.6 91.8
 Time (s) from 2017-06-10T22:20:49.868.999

-4000

-2000

0

2000

4000
6000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

91.0 91.2 91.4 91.6 91.8
Time (s) from 2017-06-10T22:20:49.868.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -2176
 
 mx: 970
 
 µ: -1.2
 
 σ: 28.2

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -753
 
 mx: 1216
 
 µ: -8.1
 
 σ: 80.1

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -4698
 
 mx: 5718
 
 µ: -9.3
 
 σ: 86.1



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-06-10T22:20:49.868.999.  Part 4/147
 

 Processed Sun Jun 11 00:28:47 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170610_222048__dat00.bin

     

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

3.0 3.2 3.4 3.6 3.8
 Time (s) from 2017-06-10T22:20:49.868.999

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

3.0 3.2 3.4 3.6 3.8
Time (s) from 2017-06-10T22:20:49.868.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1392
 
 mx: 1066
 
 µ: -1.3
 
 σ: 27.1

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -605
 
 mx: 542
 
 µ: -8.1
 
 σ: 78.6

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -3361
 
 mx: 4856
 
 µ: -9.3
 
 σ: 80.9



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-06-10T22:20:49.868.999.  Part 140/147
 

 Processed Sun Jun 11 00:28:47 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170610_222048__dat00.bin

     

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

139.0 139.2 139.4 139.6 139.8
 Time (s) from 2017-06-10T22:20:49.868.999

-4000
-3000
-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

139.0 139.2 139.4 139.6 139.8
Time (s) from 2017-06-10T22:20:49.868.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -794
 
 mx: 1086
 
 µ: -1.2
 
 σ: 26.7

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -502
 
 mx: 591
 
 µ: -8.1
 
 σ: 83.2

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -4146
 
 mx: 2519
 
 µ: -9.3
 
 σ: 86.0



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-06-10T22:20:49.868.999.  Part 88/147
 

 Processed Sun Jun 11 00:28:48 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170610_222048__dat00.bin

     

-1000
-500

0

500

1000
1500

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-600
-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

87.0 87.2 87.4 87.6 87.8
 Time (s) from 2017-06-10T22:20:49.868.999

-4000

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

87.0 87.2 87.4 87.6 87.8
Time (s) from 2017-06-10T22:20:49.868.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -993
 
 mx: 1455
 
 µ: -1.2
 
 σ: 25.7

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -595
 
 mx: 428
 
 µ: -8.1
 
 σ: 80.0

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -4136
 
 mx: 3879
 
 µ: -9.3
 
 σ: 79.7



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-06-10T22:20:49.868.999.  Part 14/147
 

 Processed Sun Jun 11 00:28:49 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170610_222048__dat00.bin

     

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400
600
800

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

13.0 13.2 13.4 13.6 13.8
 Time (s) from 2017-06-10T22:20:49.868.999

-1000

0

1000

2000

3000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

13.0 13.2 13.4 13.6 13.8
Time (s) from 2017-06-10T22:20:49.868.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -735
 
 mx: 634
 
 µ: -1.2
 
 σ: 25.1

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -574
 
 mx: 817
 
 µ: -8.1
 
 σ: 77.9

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1784
 
 mx: 3539
 
 µ: -9.3
 
 σ: 75.4



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-06-10T22:20:49.868.999.  Part 2/147
 

 Processed Sun Jun 11 00:28:49 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170610_222048__dat00.bin

     

-400

-200

0

200

400

600

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-400

-200

0

200

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

1.0 1.2 1.4 1.6 1.8
 Time (s) from 2017-06-10T22:20:49.868.999

-2000

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

1.0 1.2 1.4 1.6 1.8
Time (s) from 2017-06-10T22:20:49.868.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -449
 
 mx: 630
 
 µ: -1.3
 
 σ: 26.0

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -398
 
 mx: 285
 
 µ: -8.1
 
 σ: 77.8

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2755
 
 mx: 1743
 
 µ: -9.2
 
 σ: 81.1



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-06-10T22:20:49.868.999.  Part 36/147
 

 Processed Sun Jun 11 00:28:50 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170610_222048__dat00.bin

     

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

35.0 35.2 35.4 35.6 35.8
 Time (s) from 2017-06-10T22:20:49.868.999

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

35.0 35.2 35.4 35.6 35.8
Time (s) from 2017-06-10T22:20:49.868.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -682
 
 mx: 703
 
 µ: -1.2
 
 σ: 25.2

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -751
 
 mx: 801
 
 µ: -8.1
 
 σ: 79.5

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2663
 
 mx: 2612
 
 µ: -9.3
 
 σ: 78.5



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-06-10T22:20:49.868.999.  Part 18/147
 

 Processed Sun Jun 11 00:28:50 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170610_222048__dat00.bin

     

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

17.0 17.2 17.4 17.6 17.8
 Time (s) from 2017-06-10T22:20:49.868.999

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

17.0 17.2 17.4 17.6 17.8
Time (s) from 2017-06-10T22:20:49.868.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -444
 
 mx: 452
 
 µ: -1.2
 
 σ: 24.6

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -2355
 
 mx: 2203
 
 µ: -8.1
 
 σ: 79.3

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -990
 
 mx: 1159
 
 µ: -9.3
 
 σ: 71.0



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-06-10T22:20:49.868.999.  Part 1/147
 

 Processed Sun Jun 11 00:28:51 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170610_222048__dat00.bin

     

-100

-50

0

50

100

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-200
-100

0
100
200
300

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

0.0 0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8
 Time (s) from 2017-06-10T22:20:49.868.999

-200

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0.0 0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8
Time (s) from 2017-06-10T22:20:49.868.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -98
 
 mx: 103
 
 µ: -1.3
 
 σ: 24.1

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -280
 
 mx: 302
 
 µ: -8.0
 
 σ: 77.2

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -263
 
 mx: 201
 
 µ: -9.3
 
 σ: 69.6


